programmable parameters include: slew rate,
load level, duration and conducting voltage. In
addition, up to 100 sets of system operating
status can be stored in EEPROM and recalled
instantly for automated testing applications.
Real t ime measurement of vol tage and
current are integrated into each 6310A load
module using a 16-bit precision measurement

63103A : Load Module 60A/80V/300W
63105A : Load Module 10A/500V/300W
 ordering information
63106A : Load Module 120A/80V/600W
63107A : Load Module 5A&40A/80V/30W&250W
63108A : Load Module 20A/500V/600W
63110A : Load Module 2A/500V/100Wx2 channels
63112A : Load Module 240A/80V/1200W
63123A : Load Module 70A/80V/350W
A631000 : GPIB Interface for Model 6314A, 6312A
A631003 : USB Interface for Model 6314A, 6312A
A631001 : Remote Controller
A631005 : 6310A Series Softpanel
A800042 : Test Fixture
Model 63110A (100Wx2)
Power 100W
Current 0~0.6A 0~2A
Voltage*1 0~500V
Min. Operating Voltage 6V@2A
LED MODE
Range
Operation Voltage: 0~100V/0~500V
Current : 0~2A / Rd Coefficient : 0.001~1
Resolution
VL : 4mV / VH : 20mV
Io : 0.1mA / Rd Coefficient : 0.001
CONSTANT RESISTANCE MODE
Range
CRL: 3Ω~1kΩ (100W/100V)
CRH: 10Ω~10kΩ (100W/500V)
Resolution
CRL: 62.5µ mho
CRH: 6.25µ mho
Accuracy
1kΩ : 4m mho + 0.2%
10kΩ : 1m mho + 0.1%
CONSTANT VOLTAGE MODE
Range 0~500V
Resolution 20mV
Accuracy 0.05%±0.1%F.S.
CONSTANT CURRENT MODE
Range 0~0.6A 0~2A
Resolution 12µA 40µA
Accuracy 0.1%+0.2% F.S. 0.1%+0.2% F.S.
MEASUREMENT SECTION
VOLTAGE READ BACK
Range 0~100V 0~500V
Resolution 2mV 10mV
Accuracy 0.025%+0.025% F.S.
CURRENT READ BACK
Range 0~0.6A 0~2A
Resolution 12µA 40µA
Accuracy 0.05%+0.05% F.S.
NOTE*1 : If the operating voltage exceeds 1.1 times of the rated voltage,
it would cause permanent damage to the device.
 speCifiCations
Figure 1 - LED V-I Characteristics
Figure 3 - 63110A dimming test
Figure 5 -
Simulate different characteristic of LEDs
Figure 4 -
Simulate different number of LEDs
Figure 2 - LED dimming test
V
I
LED Curve
Vo
Io Rd